BUDI™ EMEA Ordering Guide
2      BUDI  EMEA Ordering Guide
CommScope’s BUDI portfolio of wall-mounted, indoor,
and outdoor fibre boxes is a modular and configurable
platform for building entrance deployments. Available
in a large variety of models to meet the needs of a wide
range of MDU applications, it offers rugged environmental
protection; is UV resistant, IP54 rated, manufactured from

If bigger strength members need to be fixed on this bracket, a universal strength member termina-
tion kit (FACT-UCT-10) can be ordered separately.
8      BUDI  EMEA Ordering Guide
BUDI Seal Kits–Selection Guide
BUDI-S-SEAL-24X5, BUDI-M-SEAL-24X5
BUDI-S-SEAL-24X7, BUDI-M-SEAL-24X7
BUDI-S-PPS-XX XX
BUDI-S-PTS, BUDI-M-PTS
Push-through cable seal kit for 24 cables up to 5 mm diameter including cable fixation brackets and
tie wraps.
Cables can be attached individually.
Push-through cable seal kit for 24 cables up to 7 mm diameter including cable fixation brackets and
tie wraps.
Cables are attached in groups of 4 cables.
Seal with integrated patch panel up to 24 connections. For indoor use only, no pigtails included.
Options:
	· BUDI-S-PPS-12 S1 (12 SC/UPC)
	· BUDI-S-PPS-12 S2 (12 SC/APC 8°)
	· BUDI-S-PPS-24 L1 (24 SC/UPC)
	· BUDI-S-PPS-24 L2 (24 SC/APC 8°)
Wrap-around pigtail seal for pigtails with a diameter up to 5 mm, no cable fixation.
Maximum capacity:
Cable diameter BUDI-1S/S BUDI-M
2.4 mm 72 (2x36) pcs 72 (2x36) pcs
3 mm 48 (2x24) pcs 72 (2x36) pcs
5 mm 16 (2x8) pcs 24 (2x12) pcs
9      BUDI  EMEA Ordering Guide
BUDI Seal Kits–Selection Guide
BUDI-2S-SEAL-MAIN- 01-(57)
BUDI-2S-SEAL-4x7-(57), BUDI-2S-SEAL-12x5-(57)
BUDI-1S-LOOPBRCKT-01, BUDI-S-LOOPBRCKT-01, BUDI-M-LOOPBRCKT-01
Main cable seal for the BUDI-2S, 2-piece rubber seal supporting cable diameters from ø4.0mm to
ø9.5mm
Rubber drop / distribution cable seals for use within the BUDI-2S. Two options are available:
	· 4 x Max ø7.0mm cables
	· 12 x max ø5.0mm cables
Loop bracket to store uncut loose tube overlength in combination with the BUDI-X-SEAL-Xx20 cable
termination kit.
10      BUDI  EMEA Ordering Guide
BUDI Splice / Patch
Housing
Type
Splice Holder Loop Bracket5
Tray Type
Type of Adapter and Pigtail
Lock
Number Adapters and Pigtails
Number Adapters and Pigtails
Cable Seals4
BUDI–  – – –
2S
1S
S
M
TS Splice/Patch1
T Splice/Patch
TA Splice/Patch2
TP Splice/Patch3
S SMOUV
A ANT
N None
L Loop Bracket
N None
C Single Circuit (2 splices
250µm & 900µm/tray)
E Single Element (12 splices
250µm & 8 splices 900µm/tray)
L
Slim Single Element
(12 splices 250 µm only) - 25mm
bend radius maximum
N None
NN None
S1 SC/UPC
S2 SC/APC 8˚
L1 LC/UPC
L2 LC/APC
A No Lock
B Lock
BUDI 2S BUDI 1S BUDI S BUDI M
T/TS T T TA TP
NN None
02 SC/LC
04 SC/LC
06 SC/LC
08 SC/LC
12 LC SC/LC SC/LC
16 SC/LC SC/LC
24 LC SC/LC SC/LC SC/LC
32 LC
36 LC SC/LC SC/LC
48 LC SC/LC LC
64 LC LC
72 LC
BUDI 2S BUDI 1S BUDI S BUDI M
T T T TA/TP
00 None

(4) Cable Seal – Max 2 seals for BUD-2S & 1S, 3 Seals for BUDI-S and 4 for BUDI-M
(5) Loop Bracket not possible in BUDI-2s all configurations or BUDI 1S Splice configuration
11      BUDI  EMEA Ordering Guide
BUDI Splice
Housing
Lock
BUDI–  NNNNSP  – – –
2S
1S
S
M
A No Lock
B Lock
Maximum Number of Splices - 250µm
BUDI 2S BUDI 1S BUDI S BUDI M
00
12 SC
32 SC
36 SE
56 SC
72 SLE SC
96 SE
168 SE
192 SLE
216 SE
336 SLE
432 SLE
Splice Holder Loop Bracket2
Tray Type
Cable Seals1
S SMOUV
A ANT
N None
L Loop Bracket
N None
C Single Circuit (2 splices
250µm & 900µm/tray)
E Single Element (12 splices
250µm & 8 splices 900µm/tray)
L
Slim Single Element
(12 splices 250 µm only) - 25mm
bend radius maximum
N None
Cable Diameter
(mm)
A 3
B 5
C 7
D 10
E 15
F 20
G PTS 2
H PTS 3
J PTS 5
K Main 2S
L None
(1) Cable Seal – Max 2 seals for BUD-2S & 1S, 3 Seals for BUDI-S and 4 for BUDI-M
(2) Loop Bracket not possible in BUDI-2s all configurations or BUDI 1S Splice configuration
Examples:
BUDI Splice / Patch
BUDI-M-TA-B-48-S2144ESCNGG-L
BUDI, size M, Splice / Patch Adapter Packs, lock, 48 adapters and pigtails – SC/APC, 144 splice capacity (12 x12f SE trays), SMOUV
splice holders, 2x20mm cable seal and 2x 24 x 5 cable seals occupying 3 of the 4 possible ports and loop bracket.
BUDI Splice
BUDI-1S-SP-A-NN-NN96ESCGNN-L
BUDI, size 1S, splice only, no lock, no adapters, or pigtails, 96 splice capacity (8x12f SE trays), SMOUV splice holders, 2x20mm cable